WWS UK LTD
SOUTHAMPTON TERMINAL
2025 PUBLIC TARIFF

Rates are valid from 1 January 2025 until 31 December 2025

CONTACT DETAILS
GENERAL /PRICING & QUOTATIONS
WWSUK@walwil.com

CARGO RECEIVING/HANDLING

Autos
2weusou22berthreceiving@walwil.com
High & Heavy / BreakBulk
2weugbsou35berthreceiving@walwil.com

INVOICING QUERIES
wwtfinancesou@walwil.com

All business is transacted subject to our standard trading terms and conditions, a copy of which can be obtained on request
We reserve the right to amend subject to any changes to statute charges
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TERMINAL HANDLING CHARGES

(IMPORT & EXPORT CARGO)

TERMINAL HANDLING FEE SELF PROPELLED FEE CHARGE BASIS
Self-Propelled vehicles upto 3,000kg £47.50 Per Unit
Self-Propelled vehicles over 3,000kg *** £14.50 Per 1,000kg
*** Subject to:
Minimum charge £47.50 Per Unit
Maximum charge - Wheeled £199.00 Per Unit
Maximum charge - Tracked £260.00 Per Unit
* SURCHARGE FOR VEHICLES 5.5M IN LENGTH & OVER £POA Per Unit

|- Fee assumes cargo in road worthy condition, able to operate under its own power

TERMINAL HANDLING FEE STATIC CARGO FEE CHARGE BASIS
Forklift (Bottom lift) upto 32,000kg - Minimum rate £96.00 £32.00 Per 1,000kg
Forklift (Bottom lift) upto 32 to 50,000kg - Minimum rate £135.00 £45.00 Per 1,000kg
Toplift upto 35,000kg (Subject to prior Agreement) - Minimum rate £475.00 £45.00 Per 1,000kg
Toplift Fee based on a 2hr Lift Window, add £112 additional per hour after the base time

o All static cargo to be advised and discussed prior to acceptance

Frustrated Exports - 100% Surcharge in addition to above rates apply if cargo is moved to another carrier or returned to

shipper

CRANE LIFTS FEE CHARGE BASIS
All Cargo requiring Crane Lifting £POA

All Boat Lifts (Including ex water £POA

e All crane lifts require prior consultation with WWS prior to booking
e All relevant drawings & lifting point data is to be supplied prior to pricing
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STORAGE CHARGES

(IMPORT & EXPORT CARGO)

STORAGE FEES AUTOS / VANS & LIGHT TRUCKS - IMPORT FEE CHARGE BASIS
Autos - Chargeable from day of Arrival - all customers are required to make a booking

slot prior to collection

Calendar Days 0-5 days £0.00

Calendar Days 6-28 days £13.50 | Per Unit/ Per Day
Calendar Days 29+ days £26.00 | Per Unit/ Per Day
Vans & Light Trucks (Upto 3,500kg)

Calendar Days 0-5days £0.00

Calendar Days 6-28 days £18.50 | Per Unit/ Per Day
Calendar Days 29+ days £36.00 | Per Unit/ Per Day
* Surcharge for missed Booking Slot £26.00 Per Booking Slot

® Fee assumes cargo in road worthy condition, able to operate under its own power

STORAGE FEES AUTOS / VANS & LIGHT TRUCKS - EXPORT FEE CHARGE BASIS
Autos -

Calendar Days 0-7 days £0.00

Calendar Days 8-28 days £13.50 | Per Unit/ Per Day
Calendar Days 29+ days £26.00 | Per Unit/ Per Day
Vans & Light Trucks (Upto 3,500kg)

Calendar Days 0-7 days £0.00

Calendar Days 8-28 days £18.50 | Per Unit/ Per Day
Calendar Days 29+ days £36.00 | Per Unit/ Per Day

* Fee assumes cargo in road worthy condition, able to operate under its own power

STORAGE FEES RO-RO CARGO- IMPORT FEE CHARGE BASIS
HIGH & HEAVY CARGO (RO-RO) All customers are required to make a booking slot prior

to collection

Calendar Days 0-5 days £0.00

Calendar Days 6-28 days £19.50 | Per Unit/ Per Day
Calendar Days 29+ days £26.00 | Per Unit/ Per Day
* Surcharge for missed Booking Slot £26.00 Per Booking Slot

e Fee assumes cargo in road worthy condition, able to operate under its own power

STORAGE FEES RO-RO UNITS - EXPORT CHARGE BASIS
HIGH & HEAVY CARGO

Calendar Days 0-7 days £0.00

Calendar Days 8-14 days £19.50 | Per Unit/ Per Day
Calendar Days 15+ days £26.00 | Per Unit/ Per Day
ALL TRACKED UNITS £POA

e Fee assumes cargo in road worthy condition, able to operate under its own power
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STORAGE CHARGES CONTINUED

(IMPORT & EXPORT CARGO)

STORAGE FEES BULK & BREAKBULK UNITS - IMPORT FEE CHARGE BASIS
Bulk & Breakbulk Cargo

Calendar Days 0-5 days £0.00

Calendar Days 6-14 days £19.50 | Per 1,000kg Per Day
Calendar Days 15-21 days £26.00 | Per 1,000kg Per Day
Calendar Days 22+ days £41.00 | Per 1,000kg Per Day

e Fee basis assumes all items able to be stored freestanding without aid
¢ All Hazardous cargo to be declared prior to arrival
¢ All above charges exclude any handling required

STORAGE FEES BULK & BREAKBULK UNITS - EXPORT FEE CHARGE BASIS

Bulk & Breakbulk Cargo

Calendar Days 0-7 days £0.00

Calendar Days 8-14 days £19.50 | Per 1,000kg Per Day
Calendar Days 15-21 days £26.00 | Per 1,000kg Per Day
Calendar Days 22+ days £41.00 | Per 1,000kg Per Day

e Fee basis assumes all items able to be stored freestanding without aid
¢ All Hazardous cargo to be declared prior to arrival
¢ All above charges exclude any handling required

STORAGE FEES HOUSEHOLD GOODS FEE CHARGE BASIS
Bulk & Breakbulk Cargo

Imports 0-6 Days £0.00 Per Box Per Day
Imports 7+ Days £13.50 Per Box Per Day
Exports 0-7 Days £0.00 Per Box Per Day
Exports 7+ Days £13.50 Per Box Per Day

e Fee basis assumes all items able to be stored freestanding without aid
e All Hazardous cargo to be declared prior to arrival
¢ All above charges exclude any handling required
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VALUE ADDED TERMINAL SERVICES

GENERAL TERMINAL SERVICES FEE CHARGE BASIS
Auto Survey via Scanbooth £12.50 | Per Unit / Per Scan
Manual measurement of Cargo £43.50 | Per Unit Measured
Auto Wash (Cold Wash) £15.50 Per Unit Washed
HH Wash (Cold Wash) £68.00 Per Man Hour
HH Wash (Hot Wash) £83.50 Per Man Hour
Heat Treatment - Auto £POA

Heat Treatment - Ro-Ro - Subject to height restrictions £POA

LABOUR (per operator per hour or part thereof) FEE CHARGE BASIS
Monday - Friday - 0800-1700Hrs £89.50 Per Hour
Saturday - Sunday - 0700-2100HTrs £137.50 Per Hour

All hours outside these parameters £POA

e All labour is subject to a maximum of 12 hour working shift time per day and subject to

availability

o All rates exclude Public Holidays £POA

¢ All Charges are subject to a minimum 4 hour charge
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